Aiming to create better and safer working environments and
life experiences through the products we deliver.
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc
Address: 333 West Loop North, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77024
United States
Email: info@avcomm.us
Phone: (713) 933-4534

Tel: 713-933-4534 Web: www.avcomm.us Email: info@avcomm.us
AVC-WS102EC
Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
Model Description
AVC-WS102EC
Electrical Conductivity/EC Sensor, 1~20000μs/cm, Temp. Measuring Range:
-20~100°C, 5 Meter Cable, RS485 Modbus, 7~30V Power
AVC-WS102DOS Register  Address
Register
Address
Operation Description
0000H 03
EC value (The measurement range of 1~2000 is 10 times of the actual value.
The measurement range of 10~20000 is the actual value.)
0001H 03 Temperature (10 times of the actual value)
0002H 03 Salinity（ppm）
0003H 03 TDS（ppm）
0050H 03/06 Temperature deviation value (10 times of the actual value)
0051H 03/06
EC deviation value（The measurement range of 1~2000 is 10 times of the
actual value. The measurement range of 10~20000 is the actual value.)
0052H,0053H 03/16 EC temperature compensation coefficient (floating point number)
0054H,0055H 03/16 Cell constant (floating point number)
0110H,0111H 16
Calibration（The 0110H register is written to 0004. The 0111H register is
written to the calibrated standard solution value. The measurement range of
1~2000 is 10 times of the actual value. The measurement range of 10~20000 is
the actual value.
10